Dear customer:
Thanks for your purchase in our store. If you have any questions, please contact us with below details:
1.Purchase platform & Order number
2.Model number & Instruction version
3.If some parts are missing or damaged, please circle it'them on the instruction and send
us the detailed photo. We "Il reply as soon as we receive your message (usually within 24 hours)

HEK
ZDE YEDHRETEX W RESUNESTEVE L e A s
YIPWNEA—IVEBECBRBIC BBV EDEEEL,
VENT SV 74— LEENES
2R E LR N3
370 —T—IVEE E5HBME ARG R E SPE TOFELERL TILEWN) Z%oTIEEWL
4 RSFVEERIEEDRLVHDEFHIC AL PLTLEEN
Ay IIA—|VERETHETERRITREERLET,

CENELID, FREDERERULE TSy b T+ — LD X4

BHMAF :

EBERAIN AOKCOS B8 | INRIEHHAREIDRRERREA

LU E R TFARREIHA (HRM ERITES )

2. QT REREE RO BRI | ISIRHEL S RIFAMA (MY  RABO RO EMERS | AILERBES
HNSENRIENHBERRES .

AOKCOS

COMFORT IS EFFICIENCY

AOKCOS

Model
FTC1405AWD

FTC1406AWN
FTC1407AWB

UNIVERSAL
TV STAND

ISSUED: 2024.04. 16.1-0



* Thank you for choosing our products. Please read the instructions carefully before :
installation, and please keep the instructions properly |
1.Do not attempt to move this furniture without first removing all equipment !

2 Death or serious injury may occur when children climb on audio or video equipment furniture. !

A remote control or toys left on the furniture may lure a child to climb on the it, potentially causing the !
furniture to tip over the child. |
3.Please contact us using the details shown for further advice :

I

|

/\ WARNING If any parts are missing or damaged, please contact our Customer Service as soon as possible.
Never use damaged parts!

"Vielen Dank fiir Inre Auswabhl fiir unsere Produkte, lesen Sie

Tips and tricks

tte die Anweisungen |
sorgfaltig vor lhrer Installation und halten Sie bitte die Anweisungen richtig! |
1.Versuchen Sie bitte nicht, diese Mébel zu bewegen, ohne zuerst alle Geréate zu entfernen |
2.Wenn die Kinder auf Audio und / oder Videogeratemobel klettern, kann Tod oder schwere Verletzungen kommen. |
Eine Fernbedienung oder Spielzeug kann die Kinder ermutigen, die auf die Einrichtung gestellt wird, sich auf die |
Einrichtung zu klettern. Dies bewirkt, dass die Mébel auf Ihre Kinder umfallen kénnte. |
3.Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns mit den Details fiir weitere Beratung !
|

|

|

WARNING Wenn il Teile fehlen oder adigt sind, geben Sie bitte den beschédigten Artikel nicht an Ihren
. - o h

]
x
)
=
-
°
<
E]
]
-3
o
=

* Nous vous remercions d'avoir sélectionné nos produits, lisez les instructions attentivement
avant l'installation, et gardez les instructions correctement s’il vous plait!

1.Ne tentez pas de dep\acer ce mobilier sans enlever tout I'équipement.

2. Des dégats ou des blessures graves pourraient survenir lorsque les enfants grimpent sur des meubles audio et / ou vidéo.
Une télécommande ou des jouets places sur le meuble pourraient encourager un enfant a grimper sur le meuble, il en résulte
que le meuble pourrait basculer sur I'enfant.

3.Contactez-nous en utilisant les détails affichés pour obtenir les conseils s'il vous plait

/\ AVERTISSEMENT S'ily a des piéces manquantes ou endommagées, ne renvoyez pas l'article endommagé & votre vendeur;
Contactez le service clientéle. Ne jamais utiliser de pieces endommagées!

Conseils et astuces

% jGracias por elegir nuestros productos, por favor lea las instrucciones cuidadosamente
antes de la instalacién, y guardelas correctamente!
1.8ino quita todos los equipos en el primer lugar, no intente mover este mueble
2. Cuando los nifios suben a los muebles con el equipo de audio y / o video, la muerte o las lesiones graves podrian ocurrir.El
control remoto o los juguetes colocados en el mueble pueden estimar a un nifio a subir en el él y el mueble podria volcarse
sobre el nifio.
3.Pdngase en contacto con nosotros utilizando los detalles mostrados para obtener mas sugerencias.

/\ ADVERTENCIA Silas piezas faltan o estan dafiadas, no devuelva el producto dafiado a su distribuidor; péngase en contacto
con los Servicios al Cliente. jNunca utilice las piezas dafiadas!

Consejos y trucos

Tk BHOBSECENOAEESYMKESSXOET, ﬁ!&x‘zfaul-%?‘hmﬁlﬁ?&&(t;.nm.\r..r-tkﬂl-
RELTCEEL,
1ARREBHT 200, BT IRTORBEMYBRO T EE,
2AVEREREOTLEAGEL, FEANTHECLE, BECL>TRRCESICLLHYET,
REOLICEBHErPUEIVE FELORKESICHDERBMRWC L HKRYITT.

3SEHET 2-0IC, FEBMICL YIS IEECEEND,
AB*”BWWMEW&‘H%*LMEA 731&7 H—ERICEEL, BECERLAENTESN,
#h FTIofEbi 3

1B E

* Grazie per aver scelto i nostrl prodottl si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima
dell'installazione e rispettare le istruzioni corrette!
1.Non tentare di spostare questo mobile senza prima rimuovere tutte le apparecchiature
2. Possono verificarsi morti o gravi lesioni quando i bambini salgono su mobili per arredamento audio e/o video. Un telecomando
o i giocattoli messi sull'arredamento possono incoraggiare un bambino ad sull’ to, e di cor
I'arredamento puo piegarsi sul bambino.
3.Vi preghiamo di contattarci utilizzando i dettagli mostrati per ulteriori consigli
/\ AVVERTENZA: Sse mancano o sono danneggiate parti, non restituire I'elemento danneggiato al rivenditore; Contattare il Servizio
Clienti. Non utilizzare mai parti danneggiate!

=
S
o
2
)
€
]
£
=
[
<)
>
=

7]

* l%ﬁii’ﬁ)ﬁ}y&ﬂ]ﬂg?’nu ﬁ&ﬁii%{?réﬂ]lﬂlﬁﬁ&ﬂﬂﬁ FEZERERAL.
1. ERERRRA LFEREZHE  B2BHRE.

I
I
I
2, ReEjgeil) | EETEr- Rt Tne  hAEEnE. RRSMETRLE , LRSI LB OB TEIe , :
XATRERISRIR S IREISEY LEME 215, I
I
I
I
I
|

EER

3. EIRIRIRBETSIREL | B WX TP FIEEAEEE , JHERARMTER ,
NSO ERRE
‘ BE | MRRIMHITHRETINA | 53 ERFREMNERAR | TEEEERRREM,

i

What's in the box

)

I

—O/®

x4




What's in the box

A

x5 x2
=
D16XDBX1
Rubber

M8X45

®x3

M6X12

®x2

D

Mé M6X15

P12XP6X1.5 MEX50
metal

@x16

ST4.2X16

®©x2

@ x4

M5X8

01

4MM

@ x1

Qx1

M6-M8

Easy to install

x4 x4 x4 x4 x4
() | I (3

Choose the suitable length screws
BEGREDRIEBATIEEL,
BRERATEBNNIEREL

Bracket Short Screw Washer
779 h Buxy Tysr—
EF Ty SRBK

(a) For Flat-backed | The back of the TV
(a) BELTLER FLEDER
(a) BB E PRMEANREST BYNEE

(b) For Irregular -backed (Rounded)TV

Long Screw Washer
(b) BEAIT L EA BLiY Ty p—
(b) BUEEARFREEANREST KR ERER

Spacer

Bracket

TS50y h AR—4f—
A 1 [52E The back of the TV
FLEDEM
BRNEE

0000000000




Easy to install

Check VESA

Pattern

Compatibility
VESAIRIEERERL T 2E L,
VESAHU&HEIA.

Max:
oe— 157" —>o

400mm

Adjust the space with spacers and washers
when the screw is too long or too short
AR—HY—L Dy r—TRYDRISEHHTE 2,

IR ATIIRLLIE
or Or Or
x4 x“
EDx4 QEe)x4 MF , [
- +
-X (- E R

Easy to install

4 holes for mounting safety screws facing inwards

FBIERBICEF T EEL,
EFLEAR

=
—
—
=
i
Back of the TV 3
FLES —
—
NEE =
—

Note the position of the left and right hooks when installing
7347y hOEGISERL TRYMI T LS,

LRI AIENE.

1-B




Easy to install Easy to install

2 Pull the column out 5cm before assembly
FHEHESMEESIEHL T, MYMTFEGHF T LSS0

BRI 5 cm R




Easy to install Easy to install

4-2

Please fix the brackets to the panel with screws
TR AV EF-TT vV EERL TS,
R ERIRALEIEES

Adjust the angle by turning the screws as needed
AVEVRDIETREERAETED
RIBHERITRL BT RE




